
 

 

 
Ref:106/SE/LC/2024-25       Date: 21/02/2025 
 
To,  
Head, Listing Compliance Department  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 001.  
 

 
Head, Listing Compliance Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1. G Block,  
Bandra -Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),  
Mumbai- 400051 

Scrip Code: 544122 Scrip Symbol: ENTERO 

  
Dear Sir/Madam, 

 
Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

 
 

 Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, (“SEBI Listing Regulations”), we would like to inform you that the Novacare 
Healthcare Solutions Private Limited (“Subsidiary Company” / “Company”) has received a 
GST demand order from the Office of Deputy Commissioner, Goods & Services Tax 
Department, BKC, Bandra, Mumbai, Maharashtra (“GST Department”). 
 
 The details required to be furnished in compliance with Regulation 30 read with Para B of Part 
A of Schedule III of SEBI Listing Regulations and SEBI Master Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11 November 2024, is enclosed as “Annexure-A”. 

 
This is for your information and records. 

 
Yours faithfully, 
For Entero Healthcare Solutions Limited    

 
 
 

Sanu Kapoor 
VP-General Counsel, Company Secretary 
& Compliance Officer 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Details in terms of Regulation 30 read with Para B of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI Listing 
Regulations and SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11 
November 2024 
 

Particulars  
 

Details  
 

Name of the authority  
 

Office of Deputy Commissioner, Goods & 
Services Tax Department, BKC, Bandra, 
Mumbai, Maharashtra (“GST Department”). 

Nature and details of the action(s) taken, 
initiated or order(s) passed  
 

GST Demand order for an aggregate amount 
of INR 1,73,32,010/- (comprising Tax 
Demand of INR 88,38,902/-, Interest of INR 
76,09,218/- and Penalty of INR 8,83,890/- 
 

Date of Receipt of Direction or Order, 
including any Ad-Interim or Interim 
Orders, or any other communication from 
the authority  
 

 
February 21, 2025 

Details of the Violation(s)/ 
Contravention(s) Committed or alleged to 
be committed  
 

For the FY 2020-21:  
The officer has disallowed certain GST 
amount on account of difference in GSTR-
3B/GSTR9/GSTR-2A in relation to Input 
Credit Tax availed by the Company, 
reconciliation provided during the filing of 
GSTR 9C and RCM workings. 
 

Impact on Financial, Operation, or Other 
Activities of the listed entity, quantifiable 
in monetary terms to the extent possible  
 

The Company is evaluating all options and 
will file an appeal before 
appropriate/appellate authority. The 
Company does not envisage any material 
impact on operations or other activities, 
except for financial impact to the extent of any 
amount payable against such Demand, if 
upheld by Appellate Authority.  
 

Reason for delay in disclosure  
 

NA 

 


		2025-02-21T21:29:52+0530
	Sanu Vishal Kapoor




